THE MAKING OF EUROPE:
FROM MIDDLE AGES TO MODERNITY
17.07.2022 - 28.07.2023

(this program can be subject to change)

Course Director: Maarten Paulusse
E-mail: m.paulusse@uu.nl

Course material: Anthony Alcock, A Short History of Europe: From the Greeks
and Romans to the Present Day (New York 2002).

Week 1

Monday, July 17

Activity Description
Introduction Welcome and Introduction to the Course
Opening Seminar Introduction & Periodization

Tuesday, July 18

Activity Description

Lecture 1 Early Modern Europe - a Survey & The Northern
Renaissance

Seminar 2 The Renaissance

Wednesday, July 19

Activity Description

Lecture 2 The Reformation

Excursion Excursion to the Catharijneconvent Museum in
Utrecht

Thursday, July 20

Activity Description

Lecture 3 European Expansion & The VOC and WIC

Lecture 4 + guided city walk Utrecht’s History of Slavery



mailto:m.paulusse@uu.nl

Friday, July 21

Activity Description

Lecture 5 Industrial Revolution & Social Change
Seminar 3 The Scientific Revolution & the Enlightenment
Week 2

Saturday & Sunday, July 22 & 23

Activity

Description

Self-study & free time

Self-study & free time

Monday, July 24

Activity

Description

Lecture 6

Political Revolution

Prepare for group presentations

Prepare for group presentations

Tuesday, July 25 — Full Day Excursion to The

Hague & Delft

Activity

Description

Mauritshuis Museum in The Hague

Guided tour

Prinsenhof Museum & Nieuwe Kerk in Delft

Free roaming in museum and Nieuwe Kerk

Wednesday, July 26

Activity

Description

Seminar 4

Summary & Exam preparation

Group presentations

Group presentations

Thursday, July 27

Activity

Description

Final Exam

Final Exam

Friday, July 28

Activity

Description

Presentation of Certificates and drinks

Presentation of Certificates and Drinks

For information about the Social Programme, please have a look at the Utrecht Summer

School website!
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